
 
 

 

INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) 
 

AMENDMENT #2 
 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 
National Contracting Services 
 
Bid Email:  
pc.soumissionsest-bidseast.pc@canada.ca 
 
This is the only acceptable email address for 
responses to bid solicitation. Bids submitted 
by email any other email address may not be 
accepted.  

 
The maximum email file size is 25 
megabytes. PCA is not responsible for any 
transmission errors. Emails with links to bid 
documents will not be accepted. 
 
 
Tender to: Parks Canada Agency 
 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the 
Queen in right of Canada, in accordance 
with the terms and conditions set out herein, 
referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the 
price(s) set out therefor. 
 
 
Comments:  
 
 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address: 
 
 
 
Issuing Office 
 
Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry 
Contracting Operations,  
111 Water Street East 
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2 
------------------------------------- 

 Title-Sujet  

Boundary Swing Bridge Rehabilitation for Trent Severn 
Waterway National Historic Site. 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 

5P201-20-0002/A 
Date : 

May 6, 2020 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de 
SEAG     PW-20-00912549 

Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 

341.09 

Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD): 

at – à  
2:00 PM 

on – le 
2020-05-12 

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire : 
EDT - HAE 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:           Destination:           Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca) 

Telephone No. - No de telephone: (343) 585-3836 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction : 

 
See Herein –  Voir aux présentes 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) 
À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 

 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
Address - Adresse 
 
 
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 
Titale - Titre 
 
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone :      
 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur :      
 
 
 

 

Signature Date 
 

 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation              Amd. No. - N° de la modif    Buyer - l'acheteur    Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 
5P201-20-0002/A                                                         002                           Sheldon Lalonde                            341.09 
File Name - Nom du dossier :  Boundary Swing Bridge Rehabilitation for Trent Severn Waterway National Historic Site 

2 of 3 

 
AMENDMENT #2 

 
 
 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE; 
 

 
Questions and Answers #1: 
 

1) Where are the Electrical and Mechanical Drawings as noted on the List of Drawings cover sheet?  
 
Answer: See Amendment #1. 
 

2) Are you able to extend the closing date?  
 
Answer: See Amendment #1. 
 

3) Since this tender is closing on May 5, 2020, when is the actual adjusted start and completion date? 
 
Answer: The Date in Section 00 00 00 Project Date of April 1, 2020 was for reference. Early Milestone dates are relative to 
the date of Award and therefore all milestone dates remain as described in Section 01 32 16.07 Construction Progress 
Schedule. 
 

4) Is it possible to have an item included in the tender for Divers Time? 
 
Answer: Production Rates vary and thus the unit prices are based on completed measurable items.   
 

5) There are Structural Steel component in this tender. However, there is no item in price form. 
 
Answer: Section 01 11 22 Measurement and Payment provides details of payment. Section 1.2.2 specifically states “In the 
Contract Lump Sum price, all costs associated with the project specified in these  
documents, shown or indicated on the drawings, or necessary to complete the work shall be included. Where a specific unit 
price is not provided the cost of all work shall be included in the Contract Lump Sum. 
 

6) What is the liquidated damage charge on this project? 
 
Answer: The Federal General Conditions apply as referenced on the Buy and Sell website and in the Invitation to Tender.  
 

7) Please confirm the scope of work that is to be included in General Site Work. 
 
Answer: Section 01 11 22 Measurement and Payment provides details of payment. Section 1.2.2 specifically states “In the 
Contract Lump Sum price, all costs associated with the project specified in these  
documents, shown or indicated on the drawings, or necessary to complete the work shall be included. Where a specific unit 
price is not provided the cost of all work shall be included in the Contract Lump Sum. 
 

8) Is the Bridge removal and replacement considered to be included it item #2 General Site Work? 
 
Answer: Answer: Section 01 11 22 Measurement and Payment provides details of payment. Section 1.2.2 specifically states 
“In the Contract Lump Sum price, all costs associated with the project specified in these  
documents, shown or indicated on the drawings, or necessary to complete the work shall be included. Where a specific unit 
price is not provided the cost of all work shall be included in the Contract Lump Sum. 
 

9) Ref. Section 01 32 16.07 subsection 1.9 payment and schedule - Boundary Road Swing Bridge 2020 
CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS SCHEDULE. In light of this Covid19 pandemic, how can Parks CANADA enforce 
such a demand of 10% of final payment withholding. So far many contractors have been spared that virus, but with 
the loosening of the restrictions in the coming months it will inevitably spread and some of us will be shut down for 
some time unable to fulfill any kind of schedule. 

 
Answer: -1.32.16.07 Subsection 1.9 The measurement payment item states “If the schedule is not produced, updated, 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation              Amd. No. - N° de la modif    Buyer - l'acheteur    Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 
5P201-20-0002/A                                                         002                           Sheldon Lalonde                            341.09 
File Name - Nom du dossier :  Boundary Swing Bridge Rehabilitation for Trent Severn Waterway National Historic Site 

3 of 3 

maintained, and distributed a portion up to 10% (at the departmental representative's sole discretion) of all work will be 
considered incomplete. Disregard for providing scheduling information will be considered incomplete work in the calculation of 
the final payment.”. An integral portion of the work is informing Parks Canada of anticipated schedule such that Parks 
Canada can inform the public and can plan for the operation of the canal. The clause is to emphasize that part of the scope of 
work for all unit price items and the contract lump sum is keeping Parks Canada properly informed of the schedule and that 
the cost to Parks Canada is not merely the cost of preparing the schedule. With the Covid19 pandemic this will be particularly 
important. The General Conditions of the contract will control the contract but part of the scope of work is communicating a 
representative schedule as described in the body of Section 01 32 16.07 and as governed by the General Conditions.  

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 
 


